SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
For your moderate-power mixed-logic designs,
DATEL’s BMP-5/5-3.3/4-D24 (18-36V input) and
BMP-5/5-3.3/4-D48 (36-75V input) are fully iso-
lated DC/DC converters providing both 5V and 3.3V
outputs. Housed in DATEL’s standard 2" x 3" x 0.5"
metal packages, these BMP duals can simultane-

MDC_BMP-5.5.B01 Page 1 of 5
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
Model
VOUT
IOUT ➁
(Max.)
R/N (mVp-p) ➂
Regulation
(Max.)
VIN
(Nom.)
Range Iin ➄ Efficiency Package
V A Typ. Max. Line Load ➃ V V mA Min. Typ. Case Pinout
BMP-5/5-3.3/4-D24
5 4.7 100 120 ±1% ±1%
24 18-36 35/1870 79% 81%
C11 P44
3.3 3.5 100 120 ±1% ±1%
BMP-5/5-3.3/4-D48
5 4.7 100 120 ±1% ±1%
48 36-75 35/923 80% 82%
3.3 3.5 100 120 ±1% ±1%
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dual Output/
Mixed-Voltage Series
V1 Nominal Output
Voltage: 5 Volts
Input Voltage Range:
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
V2 Nominal Output
Voltage: 3.3 Volts
BMP 5- / / D483.3 --5
I1 Maximum Rated Output
   Current: 4.7 Amps
4
I2 Maximum Output
Current: 3.5 Amps
Note:
Some model number combinations may not be
available. Contact Murata Power Solutions for
ordering assistance.
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function P44 Pin Function P44
1 No Pin 6 No Pin
2 –Input 7 +3.3V Output
3 +Input 8 Output Return
4 Case 9 +5V Output
5 On/Off Control 10 Trim
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and "full-load" conditions.
➁ Any combination of 5V/3.3V rated IOUT current, not to exceed 35 Watts of output power. (See derating graphs.)
➂ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth. All models are specified with no output capacitors.
➃ Tested from 10% load to 100% load (other output at fi xed load).
➄ Nominal line voltage, no load/balanced full-power condition.
7
6
8
9
4
1
2
3
5 10
METAL
CASE
BOTTOM VIEW
INSULATED
BASE
(4) THREADED INSERTS
#4-40 THD THRU
1.200
(30.48)